NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank, 
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that a Professional Services Contract for the Plan 
Endorsement Application; to Buckhurst Fish & Jacquemart (BFJ) for the sum not to exceed Fifteen 
thousand ($15,000); and,   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon certification on this 
Resolution by the Borough Chief Financial Officer that sufficient funds are available for stated 
purpose with account #3-01-21-720-599.  

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was